Docket No. 50-267

Mr. A. Clegg Crawford Vice President - Nuclear Operations Public Service Company of Colorado Post Office Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Dear Mr. Crawford:

SUBJECT: EXEMPTION FOR THE FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission has granted the enclosed exemption from applicable provisic s of 10 CFR 50.54(q), which require offsite emergency response planning for the Fort St. Vrain Nuclear Station. This exemption is granted in response to your application of June 15, 1990.

We find that granting this exemption is authorized by law, will not present an undue risk to the public health and safety, is consistent with the common defense and security, and meets the special circumstance described in 10 CFR 50.12 (a)(2)(ii).

This exemption has been forwarded to the Office of the Federal Register for publication. Copies of the related Safety Evaluation and related Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact are enclosed.

Sincerely,

original signed by

Dennis M. Crutchfield. Director Division of Reactor Projects - III, IV, V and Special Projects Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

9101030173 901231 PDR ADDCK 95000267

Enclosures:

1. Exemption

2. Safety Evaluation

3. Environmental Assessment

cc w/enclosures: See next page

DISTRIBUTION

Docket File
J. Partlow
C. Rossi
E. Hylton
P. Erickson
E. Jordan
OC/LFMB
PDNP Plant File

PDNP r/f T. Murley/F. Miraglia D. Crutchfield W. Travers

S. Weiss OGC ACRS (10) GPA/PA RBangart JAustin

12 TPREMIOUSLY CONCURRED

OFC	:PDNP/LA*	: PDNP/PM*	PDNP/D*	:0GC*		:D:DRSP :
NAME	:EHylton	:PErickson:sr	SWeiss		:WTravers	:Downschfield:
DATE	:10/2/90	:10/2/90	:09/24/90	:10/4/90	:10/12/90	:10/15/90 :

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Document Name: FR ST VRAIN EXEMPTION



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20556

December 31, 1990

Docket No. 50-267

Mr. A. Clegg Crawford Vice President - Nuclear Operations Public Service Company of Colorado Post Office Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Dear Mr. Crawford:

SUBJECT: EXEMPTION FOR THE FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission has granted the enclosed exemption from applicable provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(q), which require offsite emergency response planning for the Fort St. Vrain Nuclear Station. This exemption is granted in response to your application of June 15, 1990.

We find that granting this exemption is authorized by law, will not present an undue risk to the public health and safety, is consistent with the common defense and security, and meets the special circumstance described in 10 CFR 50.12 (a)(2)(ii).

This exemption has been forwarded to the Office of the Federal Register for publication. Copies of the related Safety Evaluation and related Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact are enclosed.

Sincerely.

Dennis M. Crutchfield, Birector Division of Reactor Projects - III,

IV, V and Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:

1. Exemption

2. Safety Evaluation

3. Environmental Assessment

cc w/enclosures: See next page Mr. A. Clegg Crawford Public Service Company of Colorado

Docket No. 50-267 Fort St. Vrain

cc:

Mr. D. W. Warembourg, Manager Nuclear Engineering Division Public Service Company of Colorado P. O. Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Mr. David Alberstein, Manager Fort St. Vrain Services GA International Services Corporation P. O. Box 85608 San Diego, California 92138

Mr. H. L. Brey, Manager
Huclear Licensing and Resource
Management Division
Public Service Company of Colorado
P. O. Box 840
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Senior Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 640 Platteville, Colorado 80651

Kelley, Standfield & O'Donnell ATTN: Mr. J. K. Tarpey Public Service Company Building Room 900 550 15th Street Denver, Colorado 80202

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76011

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners of Weld County, Colorado Greeley, Colorado 80631 Regional Representative
Radiation Programs
Environmental Protection Agency
1 Denver Flace
999 18th Street, Suite 1300
Denver, Colorado 80202-2413

Robert M. Quillen, Director Radiation Control Division Department of Health 4210 East 11th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80220

Mr. Charles H. Fuller
Nuclear Production and
Station Manager
Public Service Company of Colorado
16805 Weld County Road 19-1/2
Platteville, Colorado 80651

Mr. P. F. Tomlinson, Manager Quality Assurance Division Public Service Company of Colorado 16805 Weld County Road 19-1/2 Platteville, Colorado 80651

Mr. D. D. Hock President and Chief Executive Officer Public Service Company of Colorado P. O. Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Commitment Control Program
Coordinator
Public Service Company of Colorado
2420 W. 26th Avenue, Suite 100-D
Denver, Colorado 80211